
OFFICIAL RESULTS DURHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

VOTER TURNOUT STATISTICS

October 11, 2011

Municipal Primary

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REGISTERED 

VOTERS

VOTED IN 

PRECINCT

VOTED 

ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL 

APPROVED

TOTAL 

VOTED
% VOTED

01 WJ Brogden Middle School 972 91 38 1 130 13.37%

02 George Watts Elementary School 2,827 116 39 1 156 5.52%

03 EK  Powe Elementary School 1,562 185 44 2 231 14.79%

04 NC  School Of Science & Math 1,440 263 30 4 297 20.63%

05 WI Patterson Recreation Center 3,713 43 17 3 63 1.70%

06 Lakewood Elementary School 1,470 189 54 1 244 16.60%

07 Durham School Of The Arts 1,689 146 57 10 213 12.61%

08 Morehead Montessori Magnet School 1,689 161 26 6 193 11.43%

09 Forest Hills Clubhouse 2,323 291 49 4 344 14.81%

10 CC Spaulding Elementary School 963 67 15 3 85 8.83%

12 Monument Of Faith Church 591 63 7 3 73 12.35%

13 Burton Elementary School 1,163 58 15 2 75 6.45%

14 YE Smith School 1,784 88 13 2 103 5.77%

15 Good Shepherd Church 1,046 56 18 0 74 7.07%

16 Holy Infant Catholic Church 1,977 128 22 1 151 7.64%

17 Durham County Main Library 2,219 100 29 25 154 6.94%

18 First United Antioch Baptist Church 1,863 118 20 2 140 7.51%

19 American Legion Post # 7 2,537 194 39 1 234 9.22%

20 Durham County Agricultural Building 1,653 178 67 4 249 15.06%

21 Club Boulevard Humanities Magnet School 1,575 160 33 3 196 12.44%

22 VFW Post 2740 3,955 210 35 5 250 6.32%

23 The River Church 4,409 363 121 2 486 11.02%

24 Durham Public School Staff Dev. Center 3,269 233 44 0 277 8.47%

25 Northern High School 227 14 3 0 17 7.49%

27 Creekside Elementary School 544 20 8 1 29 5.33%

28 Bahama Ruritan Club 973 71 42 0 113 11.61%

29 Glenn Elementary School 1,215 72 16 2 90 7.41%

30-1 Oak Grove Elementary School 3,043 181 31 10 222 7.30%

30-2 Southern High School 3,834 229 30 5 264 6.89%

31 Bethesda Ruritan Club 2,428 141 16 0 157 6.47%

32 Neal Middle School 655 15 0 0 15 2.29%

33 Lowes Grove Baptist Church 4,440 105 33 2 140 3.15%

34-1 Pearsontown Elementary School 2,723 258 50 2 310 11.38%

34-2 Ivy Community Center 3,696 286 52 0 338 9.15%

35.3 Parkwood Volunteer Fire Department 5,504 448 144 5 597 10.85%

36 Yates Baptist Church 2,274 153 28 0 181 7.96%

37 Cole Mill Church Of Christ 4,335 329 68 0 397 9.16%

38 Hope Valley Baptist Church 4,188 234 35 4 273 6.52%

39 St. Stephens Epis. Ch-Parish Hall 3,039 364 37 1 402 13.23%

40 Rogers-Herr Middle School 1,742 151 31 3 185 10.62%

41 White Rock Baptist Church 1,330 209 18 3 230 17.29%

42 James E Shephard Magnet School 1,238 152 22 1 175 14.14%

43 Forest View Elementary School 4,599 384 83 2 469 10.20%

44 North Regional Library 1,392 81 33 3 117 8.41%

45 Temple Baptist Church 3,625 229 84 2 315 8.69%

46 Edison Johnson Community 2,804 139 51 1 191 6.81%

47 IR Holmes Sr. Rec. Ctr At Campus Hills 1,705 250 43 0 293 17.18%

48 Christ The King Moravian Church 1,613 170 10 0 180 11.16%

50 McMannen United Methodist 2,919 190 35 0 225 7.71%

51 Southwest Elementary School 4,691 286 65 16 367 7.82%

52 Evangel Assembly Of God 2,979 157 19 5 181 6.08%

53-1 Triangle Presbyterian Church 2,565 93 32 2 127 4.95%

53-2 Triangle Church  2,612 85 9 0 94 3.60%

54 South Regional Library 4,813 258 120 20 398 8.27%

55-11 Weaver Street Center 1,452 201 28 2 231 15.91%

55-49 NCCU - Student Union 1,566 32 7 6 45 2.87%

TOTALS: 133,452 9,488 2,115 183 11,786 8.83%

59 ONE STOP - BOE OFFICE 1,250

60 ONE STOP - NORTH REG. LIBRARY 316

61 ONE STOP - SOUTH REG. LIBRARY 517

62 ABSENTEE MAIL 32

63 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 183

TOTAL: 2,298    

PRECINCT

Last Update: 10/15/2011   1:36 PM



 

SUMMARY REPORT        Durham County, NC                  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

                      October 11, 2011 

 

                                                       VOTES PERCENT 

 

           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 61) .  .  .  .  .        61  100.00 

           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .   133,452 

           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,786 

           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              8.83 

 

          DURHAM MAYOR 

          Seats:  1 

              (WITH 60 OF 60 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           William V. (Bill) Bell .  .  .  .  .  .     9,380   80.81 

           Sylvester Williams  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       889    7.66 

           Joe W. Bowser .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       867    7.47 

           Ralph Madison McKinney, Jr.  .  .  .  .       471    4.06 

 

 

          DURHAM COUNCIL AT-LARGE 

          Seats:  3 

              (WITH 60 OF 60 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 

           Diane Catotti .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,029   26.52 

           Eugene A. Brown  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,020   23.18 

           Steve Schewel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,573   21.71 

           Victoria Peterson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,483   11.50 

           Donald Hughes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,238    7.39 

           Solomon Burnette .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,630    5.38 

           John Tarantino.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,307    4.32 



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS           Durham County, NC                OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                October 11, 2011

                       WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS REPORTING

                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                

   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                133,452             

   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                      11,786

   03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                               8.83

                                     - - - - - - - - -

                                       01    02    03

                                     - - - - - - - - -

0001 01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL         972 .  91  9.36

0002 02 GEORGEWATTS ELEMENTARY       2827 . 116  4.10

0003 03 E K POWE ELEMENTARY          1562 . 185 11.84

0004 04 SCHOOLOFSCIENCEANDMATH       1440 . 263 18.26

0005 05 PATTERSON REC CENTER         3713 .  43  1.16

0006 06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL              1470 . 189 12.86

0007 07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS           1689 . 146  8.64

0008 08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI          1689 . 161  9.53

0009 09 FOREST HILLS CLUBHOUSE       2323 . 291 12.53

0010 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL          963 .  67  6.96

0011 12 MONUMENTOFFAITH CHURCH        591 .  63 10.66

0012 13 BURTON ELEMENTARY            1163 .  58  4.99

0013 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL             1784 .  88  4.93

0014 15 GOOD SHEPHERD CHURCH         1046 .  56  5.35

0015 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC         1977 . 128  6.47

0016 17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY          2219 . 100  4.51

0017 18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH         1863 . 118  6.33

0018 19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7       2537 . 194  7.65

0019 20 CNTY AGRICULTURAL BLDG       1653 . 178 10.77

0020 21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL        1575 . 160 10.16

0021 22 VFW POST 2740                3955 . 210  5.31

0022 23 THE RIVER CHURCH             4409 . 363  8.23

0023 24 DPS STAFF DEV CENTER         3269 . 233  7.13

0024 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL          227 .  14  6.17

0025 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY          544 .  20  3.68

0026 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB           973 .  71  7.30

0027 29 GLENN ELEMENTARY             1215 .  72  5.93

0028 30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY       3043 . 181  5.95

0029 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL       3834 . 229  5.97

0030 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB        2428 . 141  5.81

0031 32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL            655 .  15  2.29

0032 33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST          4440 . 105  2.36

0033 34-1 PEARSONTOWN ELEM           2723 . 258  9.47

0034 34-2 IVY COMMUNITY CENTER       3696 . 286  7.74

0035 35.3 PARKWOOD VFD               5504 . 448  8.14

0036 36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH         2274 . 153  6.73

0037 37 COLE MILL CHURCH             4335 . 329  7.59

0038 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST          4188 . 234  5.59

0039 39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL       3039 . 364 11.98

0040 40 ROGERSHERRMIDDLESCHOOL       1742 . 151  8.67

0041 41 WHITEROCKBAPTISTCHURCH       1330 . 209 15.71

0042 42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL       1238 . 152 12.28

0043 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY       4599 . 384  8.35

0044 44 NORTH REGIONAL LIBRARY       1392 .  81  5.82

0045 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH        3625 . 229  6.32

0046 46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER        2804 . 139  4.96

0047 47 HOLMESRECREATIONCENTER       1705 . 250 14.66

0048 48 CHRISTTHEKING MORAVIAN       1613 . 170 10.54

0049 50 MCMANNEN UMC                 2919 . 190  6.51

0050 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY         4691 . 286  6.10

0051 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLYOFGOD        2979 . 157  5.27

0052 53-1 TRIANGLEPRESBYTERIAN       2565 .  93  3.63

0053 53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH            2612 .  85  3.25

0054 54 SOUTH REGIONAL LIBRARY       4813 . 258  5.36

0055 55-11 WEAVERSTREETCENTER        1452 . 201 13.84

0056 55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION        1566 .  32  2.04

0057 OS BOE                             0  1250 . . .

0058 OS NRL                             0 . 316 . . .

0059 OS SRL                             0 . 517 . . .

0060 ABSENTEE BY MAIL                   0 .  32 . . .

0061 PROVISIONAL                        0 . 183 . . .

=====================================================================



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS           Durham County, NC                OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                October 11, 2011

                       WITH 60 OF 60 PRECINCTS REPORTING

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                 

DURHAM MAYOR

  Seats:  1

   01 = Sylvester Williams                           889    7.66     

   02 = Ralph Madison McKinney, Jr.                  471    4.06

   03 = William V. (Bill) Bell                     9,380   80.81

   04 = Joe W. Bowser                                867    7.47

                                   ------------------------

                                       01    02    03    04

                                   ------------------------

0001 01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL           6     3    75     4

0002 02 GEORGEWATTS ELEMENTARY          4     2   101     5

0003 03 E K POWE ELEMENTARY             1     5   171     3

0004 04 SCHOOLOFSCIENCEANDMATH          1     7   244     5

0005 05 PATTERSON REC CENTER            8     1    30     4

0006 06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL                 2     6   175     5

0007 07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS              6     2   133     3

0008 08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI             6     6   137    10

0009 09 FOREST HILLS CLUBHOUSE         14     8   252    13

0010 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL           14     2    42     8

0011 12 MONUMENTOFFAITH CHURCH         27     0    26    10

0012 13 BURTON ELEMENTARY               7     1    46     3

0013 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL               13     1    64     9

0014 15 GOOD SHEPHERD CHURCH            4     4    38    10

0015 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC            3     7   104    12

0016 17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY            12     0    75    11

0017 18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH           10     4    86    18

0018 19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7         11    10   159    14

0019 20 CNTY AGRICULTURAL BLDG          4     2   166     6

0020 21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL           3     7   144     3

0021 22 VFW POST 2740                  22     4   154    28

0022 23 THE RIVER CHURCH               21     5   289    47

0023 24 DPS STAFF DEV CENTER           14    23   169    20

0024 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL            0     1    13     0

0025 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY            1     1    18     0

0026 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB             6     5    56     4

0027 29 GLENN ELEMENTARY                4     2    57     8

0028 30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY         18     4   137    21

0029 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL         19     7   181    20

0030 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB          16    10    99    16

0032 33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST            13     7    72     5

0033 34-1 PEARSONTOWN ELEM             17     5   202    33

0034 34-2 IVY COMMUNITY CENTER         20     4   203    56

0035 35.3 PARKWOOD VFD                 34    16   368    27

0036 36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH            9    15   120     7

0037 37 COLE MILL CHURCH               20    24   247    28

0038 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST            15    18   182    11

0039 39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL         20    14   312    13

0040 40 ROGERSHERRMIDDLESCHOOL          7     2   134     5

0041 41 WHITEROCKBAPTISTCHURCH         16     4   167    21

0042 42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL         30     2   106    13

0043 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY          4    17   352     5

0044 44 NORTH REGIONAL LIBRARY          4     3    67     6

0045 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH          11    35   158    21

0046 46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER          10    21    98     8

0047 47 HOLMESRECREATIONCENTER         33     0   181    33

0048 48 CHRISTTHEKING MORAVIAN         12     7   128    19

0049 50 MCMANNEN UMC                    3    25   147     8

0050 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY           17     5   253    10

0051 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLYOFGOD           8    11   120    17

0052 53-1 TRIANGLEPRESBYTERIAN         11     9    70     3

0053 53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH               4     2    73     6

0054 54 SOUTH REGIONAL LIBRARY         26     7   205    17

0055 55-11 WEAVERSTREETCENTER          25     1   158    17

0056 55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION           3     0    21     7

0057 OS BOE                           142    33   995    63

0058 OS NRL                            26    14   240    29

0059 OS SRL                            51    24   401    36

0060 ABSENTEE BY MAIL                   2     0    25     3

0061 PROVISIONAL                       19     6   134    20

================================================================



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS           Durham County, NC                OFFICIAL RESULTS

                                October 11, 2011

              WITH 60 OF 60 PRECINCTS REPORTING

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                 

DURHAM COUNCIL AT-LG

 Seats:  3

   01 = John Tarantino                             1,307    4.32

   02 = Steve Schewel                              6,573   21.71     

   03 = Victoria Peterson                          3,483   11.50     

   04 = Donald Hughes                              2,238    7.39     

   05 = Diane Catotti                              8,029   26.52

   07 = Eugene A. Brown                            7,020   23.18

   08 = Solomon Burnette                           1,630    5.38

                                   ------------------------------------------------

                                       01    02    03    04    05    06    07    08

                                   ------------------------------------------------

0001 01 BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL          10    65    12     9    70     0    67     9

0002 02 GEORGEWATTS ELEMENTARY         10    83    14    11    91     0    75    25

0003 03 E K POWE ELEMENTARY             8   176     5     9   172     0   134    18

0004 04 SCHOOLOFSCIENCEANDMATH         10   247    10     8   245     0   202    13

0005 05 PATTERSON REC CENTER            4    16    20    13    16     0    18     9

0006 06 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL                10   171    12     4   175     0   159     5

0007 07 SCHOOL OF THE ARTS             11   129     8     9   128     0   107    11

0008 08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI             7   106    40    24   117     0   102    17

0009 09 FOREST HILLS CLUBHOUSE         26   204    26    30   247     0   221    13

0010 10 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL            7    20    39    11    32     0    33    23

0011 12 MONUMENTOFFAITH CHURCH          1    18    41    36    22     0    16    31

0012 13 BURTON ELEMENTARY               2    11    41    12    31     0    18    14

0013 14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL               10    19    47    25    43     0    51    19

0014 15 GOOD SHEPHERD CHURCH            4    20    30    16    24     0    31    13

0015 16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC           19    90    17    14   101     0    75    11

0016 17 COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY             9    45    33    32    61     0    54    17

0017 18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH           15    31    69    35    59     0    62    20

0018 19 AMERICAN LEGION POST 7         17   103    58    49   123     0   108    47

0019 20 CNTY AGRICULTURAL BLDG         11   143    21    10   149     0   129    18

0020 21 CLUB BOULEVARD SCHOOL          10   128    15    12   139     0    99    21

0021 22 VFW POST 2740                  19    63   112    89    91     0   105    31

0022 23 THE RIVER CHURCH               30   137   165    78   237     0   218    69

0023 24 DPS STAFF DEV CENTER           32   167    30    12   178     0   180     9

0024 25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL            3    11     1     4    11     0    10     1

0025 27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY            1    18     4     0    17     0    16     2

0026 28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB            13    46    13     6    57     0    54     4

0027 29 GLENN ELEMENTARY                3    22    43    19    31     0    36    16

0028 30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY         25    67    77    36   103     0   100    36

0029 30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL         47    58    92    83   100     0   111    54

0030 31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB          40    62    41    35    87     0    66    18

0032 33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST            22    36    48    19    57     0    49    12

0033 34-1 PEARSONTOWN ELEM             20    81   151    62   128     0   133    48

0034 34-2 IVY COMMUNITY CENTER         18    78   158    63   148     0   157    61

0035 35.3 PARKWOOD VFD                 65   217   124   167   301     0   234    47

0036 36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH           18   107    35    12   126     0   100    21

0037 37 COLE MILL CHURCH               54   245    34    26   270     0   233    14

0038 38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST            43   151    45    29   185     0   138    21

0039 39 ST. STEPHENS EPISCOPAL         43   251    53    44   277     0   258    31

0040 40 ROGERSHERRMIDDLESCHOOL         16   121    16     7   127     0   110    16

0041 41 WHITEROCKBAPTISTCHURCH         15    44   144    52    95     0    94    43

0042 42 SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL         10    36    85    91    69     0    67    26

0043 43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY         29   328    27    19   328     0   296    13

0044 44 NORTH REGIONAL LIBRARY         17    38    35    15    50     0    48    12

0045 45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH          43   136    60    31   173     0   148    16

0046 46 EDISON JOHNSON CENTER          17    76    56    18    96     0    75    32

0047 47 HOLMESRECREATIONCENTER         17    85   135    64   127     0   148    53

0048 48 CHRISTTHEKING MORAVIAN         22    95    43    23   126     0   101    17

0049 50 MCMANNEN UMC                   31   145    30    21   146     0   126    16

0050 51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY           30   203    51    40   237     0   182    30

0051 52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLYOFGOD          20    39    85    39    78     0    89    32

0052 53-1 TRIANGLEPRESBYTERIAN         21    61    24    15    54     0    41    16

0053 53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH               8    50    17     3    65     0    52     2

0054 54 SOUTH REGIONAL LIBRARY         54   119   116    50   155     0   116    37

0055 55-11 WEAVERSTREETCENTER          15    55    90    98    93     0    97    33

0056 55-49 NCCU STUDENT UNION           1     7    16    13    10     0    11    13

0057 OS BOE                            91   798   305   280   905     0   756   238

0058 OS NRL                            46   171   101    45   217     0   183    34

0059 OS SRL                            75   233   187   101   336     0   222    56

0060 ABSENTEE BY MAIL                   4    25     4     6    24     0    23     3

0061 PROVISIONAL                       28    66    72    54    69     0    76    43

========================================================================================
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